COUNTY OF HARRIS

CASH BAIL BOND

STATE OF TEXAS

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COURT SETTING - DATE: 09/30/2020 <

CASE NO: 232384801010 ·

TIME: 0800

CHARGE: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED .

That we, VASQUEZ, STEVEN, as principal, and the undersigned VASQUEZ, STEVEN as sureties, are held and firmly bound unto THE STATE OF TEXAS, in the penal sum of

ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100******

(\$100.00) •

and, in addition thereto, we are bound for the payment of all fees and expenses that may be incurred in rearresting the said principal in the event any of the thereinafter stated conditions of this bond are violated for the payment of which sums well and truly to be made, we do bind ourselves, and each of us, our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS THAT THE DEFENDANT HAS BEEN CHARGED WITH A MISDEMEANOR offense and to secure his/her release from custody is entering into this obligation along with the undersigned Cash Depositor, BINDING HIM/HER TO APPLAR BEFORE THE COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT AT LAW 2 of Harris County, Texas. THEREFORE, if the said principal shall well and truly make his/her personal appearance before said court INSTANTER to answer the accusation against him/her as well as before any other court to which the same may be transferred or hereafter pending and for any and all subsequent proceedings that may be had relative to said charge in the course of criminal actions base on said charge, there to remain from day to day and term to term of said courts, until discharged by due course of law, then this obligation shall become void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. IN THE EVENT THIS BOND IS DECLARED FORFEITED THE CASH DEPOSITOR HEREBY WAIVES SERVICE OF CITATION AND SUBMITS HIMSELF/HERSELF TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT WHEREIN THE FORFEITURE IS DECLARED.

SIGNED AND DATED:

AUGUST 31, 2020

PRINCIPAL (, yasquez, steven

DOB: 09/24/1996

DUB: 09/24/1996 DL#: 39271218

STATE OF ISSUE:TX

HT: 505 HAI

HAIR: BLK

SEX: M EYES: BRO

RACE: W

SPN: 3064931

ADDRESS: 3122

KILLGREEN LANE

STATE:TX

ZIP: 77396

CITY: HUMBLE PHONE:

DEF'S THUMB



CASH DEPOSITOR/SURETY

VÁSQUEZ, STEVEN

ADDRESS: 3122 KILLGREEN LANE

CITY: HUMBLE

STATE:TX

ZIP: 77396 PHONE:

TAKEN AND APPROVED ON THIS DATE:

AUGUST 31, 2020

ED GONZALEZ

SHERIFF, BY:

Deputy

JAIL LOCATION: HARRIS COUNTY SHERIFF

***Notice *** The Defendant shall NOT have any contact with the Prosecution/s/, Witness/s/, the Complainant/s/ or the Alleged Victims/s/

Marilyn Burgess District Clerk

CED N 1 2020





HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

SO BONDING
INMATE PRCSG-700 N SAN JACINTO , 1
700 NORTH SAN JACINTO FLOOR 1
HOUSTON, TX 77002

Official Receipt

DATE: 08/31/2020

VASQUEZ, STEVEN 03064931

CB

3122 KILLGREEN LN HUMBLE TX , 77396

Case#

RECEIPT: 000000023723

TOTAL AMOUNT: \$ 100

Description: VASQUEZ, STEVEN / 03064931

ITEM ID

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

<u>NUMBER</u>

LINE TOTAL

107214

CASH BOND

607054010301201009

2323848

\$100

OF UNITS

\$100

TOTAL PAYMENT DUE: \$ 100

PAYMENT METHOD

<u>AMOUNT</u>

Desc/Check/MO/Auth No

METHOD CASH

CASH \$ 100

PAYMENT TOTAL: \$ 100

CHANGE DUE: \$0

1.350-01

15:003

2020-AUG-31 08.31.23 000000 PM



NOTICE TO PERSONS DEPOSITING CASH TO BE USED AS BAIL

* DEFENDANT RESPONSIBLE *

CASE NUMBER: 232384801010

CASH IN LIEU OF SURETIES:

I am giving the sum of \$100.00 to VASQUEZ, STEVEN

Defendant, to be used by Defendant, in lieu of sureties, to secure release from jail.

Art. 17.02. DEFINITION OF "BAIL BOND". A "bail bond" is a written undertaking entered into by the defendant and the defendant's sureties for the appearance of the principal therein before a court or magistrate to answer a criminal accusation; provided, however, that the defendant on execution of the bail bond may deposit with the custodian of funds of the court in which the prosecution is pending current money of the United States in the amount of the bond in lieu of having sureties signing the same. Any cash funds deposited under this article shall be receipted for by the officer receiving the funds and, on order of the court, be refunded in the amount shown on the face of the receipt less the administrative fee authorized by Section 117.055, Local Government Code, after the defendant complies with the conditions of the defendant's bond, to:

- (1) any person in the name of whom a receipt was issued, including the defendant if a receipt was issued to the defendant; or
- (2) the defendant, if no other person is able to produce a receipt for the funds.

Signed on: <u>8/31/20</u>

X VASQUEZ, NANCY Printed Name:

Signature

DEFENDANT'S INFORMATION

Defendant Name: VASQUEZ, STEVEN

SPN #: 03064931

Bond Amount: \$100.00

Address: 3122 KILLGREEN LANE

City, State, Zip: HUMBLE, TX 77396

Telephone: <u>X83</u>2 7761682

Court #: 2

Def Jail Location: HCJ

Charge: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

Court Setting: 09/30/2020

■ NON-ARREST

PRESENTER INFORMATION

Presenter Name: VASQUEZ, NANCY

Address: 3122 KILLDEER LANE

City, State, Zip: HUMBLE, TX 77396

Telephone: 832 788 5156

Date of Birth: 10/01/1989

Employment: _____

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Work Telephone:

Driver's License: TX/37763402

* ATTENTION *

- Harris County Cash Bond Refunds are issued by ONLY through the Harris County Treasurer's office in Houston, Texas.
- The Harris County Treasurer's Office, Houston, TX DOES NOT use 3rd party companies for Cash Bond Refunds.
- In the event that the defendant is released to another agency due to a detainer being placed (i.e. Immigration) and may not appear in court, **YOU** must contact that court **IMMEDIATELY** to file the necessary paperwork.

